WEST BENGAL TEXT BOOK CORPORATION LIMITED

11, B.T.ROAD, KOLKATA- 700056 CORRIGENDUM/AGENDUM

This refers of our Tender No. WBTBCL-202010-0014 Dated 07/10/2020, which was published in West Bengal Text Book Corporation website dt 07/10/2020.

- 1. Manufacture & delivery should read as "approx. of **1.5 crores** centre wire stitch Booklets/Khata etc instead of 1 crore ."
- 2. That should be included "The selected Vendor must provide **Bank Guarantee** equivalent to the value of material to be supplied by West Bengal Text Book Corporation Ltd."

Others are remaining same.